

RFB#8417 MSG Building Precast Wall Panel Anchorage Project Questions and Answers

Question 1: What is the concrete thickness (or depth) of the exterior sidewalk on the southwest end of the wall?

Answer: Sidewalk is 6" in thickness. The scope of this work does not include any modifications to the sidewalk.

Question 2: What is the concrete thickness (or depth) of the exterior transformer slabs on the southeast end of the wall?

Answer: Transformer slabs are 1'-6" in thickness. The scope of this work does not include any modifications to the transformer slabs.

Question 3: Will the contractor be responsible for disconnecting and removing electrical panels, conduit, supports, appurtenances, and any other equipment or utilities mounted to the inside of the precast wall panels?

Answer: Please see Note 5 on SK-2. This was repeated at our job walk as well.